Sedgwick County Emergency Communications

Call For Service Detail Report - CFS 5642

Address 5107 E KELLOGG ST, WICHITA
Common Name | South Wind Clinic
Custom Layer | 5846 Census Tract
Beat 35 Quadrant 9A Inside District EMS Post 4
Caller Name Caller Phone _ Call Taker EC0674
Create Date 10/21/2024 1:15:28 PM Clear Date 10/21/2024 2:02:44 PM Nature Of Call
Call Details
Call Type Status Priority Dispatcher Created Date
ABDOM P5 Default E5 EC0674 10/21/2024 1:15:28 PM
OMEGA FIRE Default F9 EC0674 10/21/2024 1:15:28 PM
Call Narrative
**% 10/21/2024 ***
Time Description User Unit # Machine
2:02:44 PM  2.2mi/yw wmc Morlan,Amanda M31 EMS141214
1:19:54 PM  no alerts..nfi Allen,Sarah EC911EAST
1:18:53 PM  staff will guild units Allen,Sarah EC911EAST
1:18:25 PM  poss perferation Allen,Sarah ECO11EAST
1:17:43 PM blood pressure Allen,Sarah EC911EAST
1:17:10 PM  per supe; go abdom Allen,Sarah ECOT1EAST
1:16:27 PM  pt stable Allen,Sarah ECOT1EAST
1:16:24 PM  ¢p states _...need pt to go to wmc Allen,Sarah ECOT1EAST
EMD Narrative
**% 10/21/2024 ***
Time Description User
1:19:44 PM Call had been completed in ProQA Paramount. Allen,Sarah
1:19:44 PM 28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. Allen,Sarah

CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems

Caller Statement: abdom

(Abdominal pain)

1:18:05 PM 28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. Allen,Sarah

CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems
Caller Statement: abdom

Dispatch Code: 01A01 (Abdominal pain)
Response: ALPHA-




1:17:47 PM

Call Persons

Name

'

ANSWERS:
-- Responding nlly.

-- No diagnosed aortic aneurysm.
-- Hasn't fainted or nearly fainted.

28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.
CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems

Caller Statement: abdom

Date of Birth

Call Vehicles

Vehicle Type Make

Call Dispositions

Name
Advised

Unit Dispositions

Name Count
Al 1
Call Log

***10/21/2024 ***

Time Action

2:02:44 PM  Call Cleared

2:02:44 PM Unit Status Action
2:02:44 PM Narrative Added
1:40:30 PM Unit Status Action
1:40:26 PM Unit Location

1:40:26 PM Unit Status Action
1:26:17 PM Unit Status Action
1:25:06 PM Unit Status Action
1:19:54 PM Narrative Added
1:19:46 PM  Alerts Accessed
1:19:44 PM EMD Narrative Added
1:19:44 PM EMD Narrative Added
1:18:53 PM Narrative Added
1:18:30 PM Unit Status Action
1:18:25 PM Unit Recommendation
1:18:25 PM Narrative Added
1:18:25 PM Incident Created

Unit M31 AVAIL
2.2mi/yw wmc

Unit M31 AH

Contact Phone

License State

Model Role
Count
Unit Number
M31
Description
Close Call

Unit M31 Secondary Location: WMC ER

Unit M31 TRN
Unit M31 PC

Unit M31 ONS
no alerts..nfi
Viewed Alerts Tab

28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.

CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems

Caller Statement: abdom
(Abdominal pain)

Call had been completed in ProQA Paramount.

staff will guild units
Unit M31 ENR

Recommendation completed for units:

using SCEMS 1ALS (EMS)
poss perferation

Added Incident Number, ORI: SCEMS1

Number: 2024-00059667

Allen,Sarah

Machine
EC911EAST

Disposition Date
10/21/2024 2:02:44 PM

License Number

M31

Name

Amanda Morlan
Amanda Morlan
Amanda Morlan

Amanda Morlan
Amanda Morlan
Amanda Morlan
Jacob Knitig
Amanda Morlan
Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen
Amanda Morlan
Jacob Knitig

Sarah Allen
, Jacob Knitig

Machine

EMS141214
EMS141214
EMS141214

EMS141214
EMS141214
EMS141214
ECO911EMS

EMS141214
ECO11EAST
ECO11EAST
ECOT1EAST

ECO11EAST
EC911EAST
EMS141214
ECOT1EMS

ECOT1EAST



1:18:25 PM

1:18:25 PM
1:18:25 PM

1:18:23 PM

1:18:11 PM
1:18:11 PM
1:18:05 PM
1:18:05 PM

1:18:05 PM
1:18:05 PM

1:17:54 PM
1:17:53 PM
1:17:47 PM

1:17:47 PM
1:17:43 PM
1:17:10 PM
1:16:54 PM
1:16:54 PM
1:16:54 PM
1:16:54 PM
1:16:54 PM

1:16:54 PM

1:16:27 PM
1:16:24 PM

1:15:42 PM

1:15:42 PM

1:15:38 PM

1:15:33 PM

1:15:33 PM

1:15:29 PM
1:15:28 PM

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Recommendation

Unit Recommendation

Call Closed By Agency
Disposition Changed
Call Updated

Call Type

Call Updated
EMD Narrative Added

Call Ready for Dispatch
Alerts Accessed
EMD Narrative Added

Interface Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Call Assigned

Call Assigned

Call Assigned

Call Assigned

Agency Context Added

Agency Context Added

Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Alerts Retrieval
Location

Location

Alerts Retrieval
Location

Call Updated
Call Created

Unit M31 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit M31 DISP

Recommendation accepted for units: M31 using
SCEMS 1ALS (EMS).

Recommendation viewed for units : M31 using
WFD Medical (Fire), SCEMS 1ALS (EMS)

Fire Call Closed

Added: Advised Count 1

EMD Code Changed To 01A01

EMS Call Type Changed From ABDOM To Call
Type: ABDOM P5, Status: Default, Priority: E5
EMS Primary Context

28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.

CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems

Caller Statement: abdom

Dispatch Code: 01A01 (Abdominal pain)
Response: ALPHA-

Secondary

ANSWERS:
-- Responding nlly.
-- No diagnosed aortic aneurysm.
-- Hasn't fainted or nearly fainted.
Call marked ready for dispatch
Viewed Alerts Tab
28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.
CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems
Caller Statement: abdom
EMS EMD Case Number Added 1079172
- blood pressure
per supe; go abdom
Added Fire Area Position FIRE
Added Fire Dispatch Position FIRE
Added EMS Area Position EMS
Added EMS Dispatch Position EMS
Fire Call Type Added. Call Type: ABDOM, Status:
Default, Priority: EO
EMS Call Type Added. Call Type: ABDOM, Status:
Default, Priority: EO
pt stable
cp states _...need pt to go
to wmc
Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location
At Address 5107 E KELLOGG ST
Cross streets updated, E KELLOGG DR / E
KELLOGG DR
Call Location Changed from
37.6786991~-97.2767747 to 5107 E KELLOGG ST,
WICHITA (South Wind Clinic)
Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location
At Address 37.6786991~-97.2767747
Cross streets updated, S ELPYCO AVE, E
KELLOGG DR / S BLECKLEY DR, E ORME ST
Caller Added: Role - Caller;
New call created. Call Type: >Choose Call<,
Location: 37.6786991~-97.2767747, Caller

Jacob Knitig

Jacob Knitig
Jacob Knitig

Jacob Knitig

Diana Walker
Diana Walker
Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen
CAD System
Sarah Allen
CAD System
Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen

CAD System
Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen

CAD System
Sarah Allen

Sarah Allen
Sarah Allen

ECO11EMS

ECO11EMS
ECO11EMS

ECO11EMS

ECO11FIRE
ECO11FIRE
ECO11EAST
ECO11EAST

EC911EAST
EC911EAST

ECO11EAST
ECO11EAST
ECO11EAST

ECO911EAST
EC911EAST
ECO11EAST
ECO11EAST
EC911EAST
EC911EAST
EC911EAST
EC911EAST

ECO11EAST

EC911EAST
EC911EAST

NWCADPRD1

ECOT1EAST

ECOT1EAST

NWCADPRD1

ECO11EAST

ECO11EAST
ECO11EAST



Unit Log

*4k 10/21/2024 ***

Time Action

2:02:44 PM  Unit Status Change
2:02:44 PM  Unit Cleared
2:02:44 PM  Disposition Added
1:40:30 PM  Unit Status Change
1:40:26 PM  Unit Location
1:40:26 PM  Unit Status Change
1:26:17 PM  Unit Status Change
1:25:06 PM  Unit Status Change
1:18:30 PM  Unit Status Change
1:18:25 PM  Unit Location
1:18:25 PM  Unit Status Change
Incidents

Incident Number
2024-00059667

Units

Unit

M31 (Primary) M31

Attachments

File Name

Radio Number

Phone: _ Source: RapidSOS
(10/21/2024 13:15:22)
Description Unit Status Name
AVAIL M31 AVAIL Amanda Morlan
Unit Cleared From Call M31 AVAIL Amanda Morlan
Added: A1 Count 1 M31 AH Amanda Morlan
AH M31 AH Amanda Morlan
WMC ER M31 TRN Amanda Morlan
TRN M31 TRN Amanda Morlan
PC M31 PC Jacob Knitig
ONS M31 ONS Amanda Morlan
ENR M31 ENR Amanda Morlan
Secondary Location Cleared M31 DISP Jacob Knitig
DISP Call Number: 5642, M31 DISP Jacob Knitig
Assigned Location: 5107 E
KELLOGG ST, WICHITA, Call
Type: ABDOM P5
Jurisdiction Type
SCEMS1: Sedgwick County Emergency Abdominal Pains

Medical Service

Jurisdiction

SCEMST:
Medical Service

Personnel
EMS108 Morlan, EMS126 Williams

File Description

Sedgwick County

Attached By

Machine
EMS141214
EMS141214
EMS141214
EMS141214
EMS141214
EMS141214
EC911EMS
EMS141214
EMS141214
EC911EMS
EC911EMS

Emergency





