

# **Sedgwick County Emergency Communications**

# **Call For Service Detail Report - CFS 5642**

Address	5107 E KELLOGG ST, WICHITA				
<b>Common Name</b>	South Wind Clinic				
<b>Custom Layer</b>	5846	<b>Census Tract</b>			
Beat	35	Quadrant	9A_Inside	District	EMS Post 4
Caller Name		<b>Caller Phone</b>		Call Taker	EC0674
Create Date	10/21/2024 1:15:28 PM	Clear Date	10/21/2024 2:02:44 PM	Nature Of Call	

# **Call Details**

Call Type	Status	Priority	Dispatcher	Created Date
ABDOM P5	Default	E5	EC0674	10/21/2024 1:15:28 PM
OMEGA FIRE	Default	F9	EC0674	10/21/2024 1:15:28 PM

# **Call Narrative**

# \*\*\* 10/21/2024 \*\*\*

Time	Description	User	Unit #	Machine
2:02:44 PM	2.2mi/yw wmc	Morlan, Amanda	M31	EMS141214
1:19:54 PM	no alertsnfi	Allen,Sarah		EC911EAST
1:18:53 PM	staff will guild units	Allen,Sarah		EC911EAST
1:18:25 PM	poss perferation	Allen,Sarah		EC911EAST
1:17:43 PM	blood pressure	Allen,Sarah		EC911EAST
1:17:10 PM	per supe; go abdom	Allen,Sarah		EC911EAST
1:16:27 PM	pt stable	Allen,Sarah		EC911EAST
1:16:24 PM	cp statesneed pt to go to wmc	Allen,Sarah		EC911EAST

#### **EMD Narrative**

## \*\*\* 10/21/2024 \*\*\*

Time	Description	User
1:19:44 PM	Call had been completed in ProQA Paramount.	Allen,Sarah
1:19:44 PM	28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems Caller Statement: abdom (Abdominal pain)	Allen,Sarah
1:18:05 PM	28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems Caller Statement: abdom Dispatch Code: 01A01 (Abdominal pain)	Allen,Sarah

Response: ALPHA-

#### ANSWERS:

- -- Responding nlly.
- -- No diagnosed aortic aneurysm.
  -- Hasn't fainted or nearly fainted.

1:17:47 PM 28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.

CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems

Caller Statement: abdom

Allen,Sarah

## **Call Persons**

Name Date of Birth Contact Phone Machine
, EC911EAST

**Call Vehicles** 

Vehicle Type Make Model Role Year License State License Number

**Call Dispositions** 

Name Count

Advised

**Unit Dispositions** 

 Name
 Count
 Unit Number
 Disposition Date

 A1
 1
 M31
 10/21/2024 2:02:44 PM

**Call Log** 

\*\*\* 10/21/2024 \*\*\*

Time	Action	Description	Name	Machine
2:02:44 PM	Call Cleared	Close Call	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
2:02:44 PM	Unit Status Action	Unit M31 AVAIL	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
2:02:44 PM	Narrative Added	2.2mi/yw wmc	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:40:30 PM	Unit Status Action	Unit M31 AH	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:40:26 PM	Unit Location	Unit M31 Secondary Location: WMC ER	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:40:26 PM	Unit Status Action	Unit M31 TRN	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:26:17 PM	Unit Status Action	Unit M31 PC	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS
1:25:06 PM	Unit Status Action	Unit M31 ONS	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:19:54 PM	Narrative Added	no alertsnfi	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:19:46 PM	Alerts Accessed	Viewed Alerts Tab	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:19:44 PM	EMD Narrative Added	28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems Caller Statement: abdom (Abdominal pain)	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:19:44 PM	EMD Narrative Added	Call had been completed in ProQA Paramount.	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:18:53 PM	Narrative Added	staff will guild units	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:18:30 PM	Unit Status Action	Unit M31 ENR	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:18:25 PM	Unit Recommendation	Recommendation completed for units: M31 using SCEMS 1ALS (EMS).	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS
1:18:25 PM	Narrative Added	poss perferation	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:18:25 PM	Incident Created	Added Incident Number, ORI: SCEMS1 , Number: 2024-00059667	Jacob Knitig	

1:18:25 PM	Unit Location	Unit M31 Secondary Location: Secondary Location Cleared	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS
1:18:25 PM	Unit Status Action	Unit M31 DISP	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS
1:18:25 PM	Unit Recommendation	Recommendation accepted for units: M31 using SCEMS 1ALS (EMS).	-	EC911EMS
1:18:23 PM	Unit Recommendation	Recommendation viewed for units: M31 using WFD Medical (Fire), SCEMS 1ALS (EMS)	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS
1:18:11 PM	Call Closed By Agency	Fire Call Closed	Diana Walker	EC911FIRE
1:18:11 PM	Disposition Changed	Added: Advised Count 1	Diana Walker	EC911FIRE
1:18:05 PM	Call Updated	EMD Code Changed To 01A01	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:18:05 PM	Call Type	EMS Call Type Changed From ABDOM To Call Type: ABDOM P5, Status: Default, Priority: E5	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:18:05 PM	Call Updated	EMS Primary Context	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:18:05 PM	EMD Narrative Added	28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems Caller Statement: abdom Dispatch Code: 01A01 (Abdominal pain) Response: ALPHA-	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
		ANSWERS: Responding nlly No diagnosed aortic aneurysm Hasn't fainted or nearly fainted.		
1:17:54 PM	Call Ready for Dispatch	Call marked ready for dispatch	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:17:53 PM	Alerts Accessed	Viewed Alerts Tab	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:17:47 PM	EMD Narrative Added	28-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. CC Text: Abdominal Pain / Problems Caller Statement: abdom	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:17:47 PM	Interface Action	EMS EMD Case Number Added 1079172	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:17:43 PM	Narrative Added	blood pressure	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:17:10 PM	Narrative Added	per supe; go abdom	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:16:54 PM	Call Assigned	Added Fire Area Position FIRE	CAD System	EC911EAST
1:16:54 PM	Call Assigned	Added Fire Dispatch Position FIRE	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:16:54 PM	Call Assigned	Added EMS Area Position EMS	CAD System	EC911EAST
1:16:54 PM	Call Assigned	Added EMS Dispatch Position EMS	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:16:54 PM	Agency Context Added	Fire Call Type Added. Call Type: ABDOM, Status: Default, Priority: E0	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:16:54 PM	Agency Context Added	EMS Call Type Added. Call Type: ABDOM, Status: Default, Priority: E0	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:16:27 PM	Narrative Added	pt stable	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:16:24 PM	Narrative Added	cp statesneed pt to go to wmc	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:15:42 PM	Alerts Retrieval	Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location At Address 5107 E KELLOGG ST	CAD System	NWCADPRD1
1:15:42 PM	Location	Cross streets updated, E KELLOGG DR / E KELLOGG DR	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:15:38 PM	Location	Call Location Changed from 37.6786991~-97.2767747 to 5107 E KELLOGG ST, WICHITA (South Wind Clinic)	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:15:33 PM	Alerts Retrieval	Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location At Address 37.6786991~-97.2767747	CAD System	NWCADPRD1
1:15:33 PM	Location	Cross streets updated, S ELPYCO AVE, E KELLOGG DR / S BLECKLEY DR, E ORME ST	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:15:29 PM	Call Updated	Caller Added: Role - Caller;	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST
1:15:28 PM	Call Created	New call created. Call Type: >Choose Call<, Location: 37.6786991~-97.2767747, Caller	Sarah Allen	EC911EAST

Phone: , Source: RapidSOS

(10/21/2024 13:15:22)

# **Unit Log**

## \*\*\* 10/21/2024 \*\*\*

Time	Action	Description	Unit	Status	Name	Machine
2:02:44 PM	<b>Unit Status Change</b>	AVAIL	M31	AVAIL	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
2:02:44 PM	Unit Cleared	Unit Cleared From Call	M31	AVAIL	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
2:02:44 PM	Disposition Added	Added: A1 Count 1	M31	AH	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:40:30 PM	<b>Unit Status Change</b>	AH	M31	AH	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:40:26 PM	<b>Unit Location</b>	WMC ER	M31	TRN	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:40:26 PM	<b>Unit Status Change</b>	TRN	M31	TRN	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:26:17 PM	<b>Unit Status Change</b>	PC	M31	PC	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS
1:25:06 PM	<b>Unit Status Change</b>	ONS	M31	ONS	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:18:30 PM	<b>Unit Status Change</b>	ENR	M31	ENR	Amanda Morlan	EMS141214
1:18:25 PM	Unit Location	Secondary Location Cleared	M31	DISP	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS
1:18:25 PM	Unit Status Change	DISP Call Number: 5642, Assigned Location: 5107 E	M31	DISP	Jacob Knitig	EC911EMS

KELLOGG ST, WICHITA, Call Type: ABDOM P5

#### **Incidents**

Incident Number Jurisdiction Type

2024-00059667 SCEMS1: Sedgwick County Emergency Abdominal Pains

Medical Service

Units

Unit Radio Number Personnel Jurisdiction

M31 (Primary) M31 EMS108 Morlan, EMS126 Williams SCEMS1: Sedgwick County Emergency

Medical Service

**Attachments** 

File Name File Description Attached By